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PERSONNEL BIO-DATA

SALESIAN PROVINCE OF MADRAS (INM)

Photo
CODE: 1959-04
1. PRIMARY DETAILS
First Name Rayappan Last Name Mariaselvam
Mariaselvam
Baptismal Name
Known As Present Status Priest
Data of Birth 25/12/1938 Place of Birth Arkadu, (Arcot)
Dist of Birth Vellore (North Arcodu) Diocese of Birth ~ Vellore
State Tamil Nadu Country India
Baptism On 05/03/1939 At Arni Diocese Vellore
Confirmation on  02/08/1953 At Tirupattur Diocese Vellore
Mother Tongue  Tamil Languages Known English, Hindi, Garo
2. FAMILY DETAILS
Father’s Name  Mr. Rayappan Occupation Teacher
Date of Birth Date of Death 11/8/1978
Mother’s Name  Mrs. Adaikalamary Occupation House Wife
Date of Birth 20/05/1918 Date of Death
Brothers Elder 0 Younger 3 Sisters Elder 2  Younger 2

Home Address  Muniyanthangal, Kalvasal B.P.O. Polur Tk, Thiruvannamalai Dt. 606 803

Phone 04181 - 249269

Contact Person  Lourdu,( Mam) (Rtd Teacher),

Address Muniyanthangal, Kalvasal B.P.O, Polur Tk, Tiruvannamalai - Dt

Phone 04181 - 249269

Parish Address  St. Lawrence Church, Kasthambadi,

Kalumburur Post, Pin — 606 903 Phone 249269
3. BASIC EDUCATION DETAILS
High School SSLC Result 1st Class Passed in 1957

Name of the School ~ Sacred Heart High School

Higher Secondary PUC Result 1st Class Passed in 1958

Name of the School ~ Sacred Heart College, Tirupattur




Main Subjects English, Maths, Physics, Chemistry, Geography, History
4. DETAILS OF FORMATION PERIOD

ASPIRANTATE
No Year Study Name & Place of House
1. 1953-1958 | 9t - PUC | Salesian Aspirantate, Tirupattur
2.
3.
PRE-NOVITIATE
No Year from Year To Name & Place of House Study
1.
2.
Novitiate At The Retreat, Yercaud Year 1958 - 1959

First Profession On 24-05-1959

PHILOSOPHATE
No Year from Year To Name & Place of House
1. 1959 1962 The Retreat, Yercaud
2.
THEOLOGATE
No Year from Year To Name & Place of House
1. 1965 1967 Mount Don Bosco, Kotagiri
2. 1967 1968 Kristu Jyothi College - Bangalore
3.
Study Done in Theologate B.Th.
ORDERS DATE PLACE MINISTER
LECTOR 1966 Mount Don Bosco, Kotagiri Rt.Rev. Bp.
ACOLYTE 1967 KJC - Bangalore Rt.Rev. Bp.
DEACON 1968 KJC - Bangalore Rt.Rev. Bp.
PRIEST 21/12/1968 SZI'I‘O?:SW - Katpadi Extn. | o4 pev. Bp. David Maryanayagam Sdb Dd
RENEWAL OF VOWS
No Date of Renewal Place of Renewal
24/05/1962 The Retreat - Yercaud

S R




Final Profession On

24/05/1965

At The Retreat - Yercaud

4. SECULAR HIGHER ECCLESIASTICAL STUDIES

No | Study Done Main Reg./Pvt Name & Place of the University Comp. | Period | Class
Subject College Year

1. |BA History | REG St. Anthony College Guwabhati ‘1|ng 2 DIS

2. |MA History | PVT Shillong Guwabhati 1988 2 2nd

3. | B,ED History PVT Katpadi Annamalai 1993 1 2nd

4,

5.

6. LIFE IN VARIOUS COMMUNITIES (EXCLUDING THE STRICTLY FORMATION PERIOD)
No | Month & Yr | Month & Yr Name of the Houses Assignments Years in
from To TSr
MAY 1962 | MAY 1965 | St. Joseph’s - Katpadi, Vellore Pt. 3
1.
MAY 1969 | MAR 1970 | Golaghat, Catholic Church - (ING) St./Ap 1

2. MAR1970 | MAR 1973 | Don Bosco, Imphal, Manipur (ING St./Ap 2

3. MAR 1973 | OCT 1976 | Don Bosco - Tamenglong, Manipur (ING) Pp 3

4, | OCT1976 | MAY 1979 | Don Bosco - Damra -Assam (ING) Ap 3

5. MAY1979 0CT 1980 Don Bo§co Beatitudes - Vyasarpadi, Ap 9
Chennai

6. OCT 1980 | MAY 1985 | Don Bosco Puram - Vellakinar Coimbatore Dr 5

7. MAY 1985 | MAY 1988 | St. Joseph Boy’s Home — Katpadi, Vellore R 3

8. MAY 1988 | MAY 1990 | Social Service Centre - Ennore, Chennai Dr 2

9. MAY 1990 | MAY 1992 St. Fran.cls Xavier’s Parish — Broadway, Ap 1
Chennai

10. | MAY 1992 | AUG 1993 | Don Bosco Pre-Novitiate - Tirupattur ' 1

11| AUG1993 | MAY 1997 (SI:\J I:IJoseph Minor Seminary - Rebbavaram R 4

12. | MAY 1997 | MAY 1998 | Don Bosco - Punganur (INH) A 1

13. | MAY 1998 | MAY 1999 | St. Theresa’s Parish- Hyderabad (INH) Ap 1

14. | MAY 1999 | MAY 2000 | Leave of Absence Sabbatical 1

15. | JULY 2000 | MAY 2005 St. Antho.ny Church, Kariyandel. (Lent to Pp 5
Vellore Diocese)

16. | MAY 2005 | MAY 2006 | Don Bosco Centre - Talavadi A 1

17. | MAY 2006 | MAY 2009 | St. Antony’s Parish - Veeralur VIAp 3

18. | MAY 2009 | MAY 2011 | St. Antony’s Parish - Veeralur R/Pp 2

19. | MAY 2011 | MAY 2012 | Don Bosco - Gandhi Nagar, Vellore Co 1




20.

MAY 2012

MAY 2013

DB - Sagayathottam

Co

21.

MAY 2013

MAY 2014

St. Joseph’s - Katpadi, Vellore

Co.

22.

May 2014

May 2016

JOLARPETTAI

Ap

23.

May 2016

VELLORE - Gandhi Nagar

Co

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.




